## **RESOLUTION NO. R-031124-3**

WHEREAS, the City of Port Lavaca has a tax assessor-collector who assesses and collects taxes for the City of Port Lavaca through an agreement dated November 9, 2015;

AND WHEREAS, according to Section 26.04(c) of the Texas Property Tax Code, it is required to have a certified tax assessor-collector to calculate the tax rates for the City of Port Lavaca;

AND WHEREAS, it is time to have such no-new-revenue tax rate and voter-approval tax rate calculated;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Port Lavaca to appoint the Chief Appraiser of the Calhoun County Appraisal District or his/her designee, being duly registered and qualified to perform such calculations for the City of Port Lavaca for the 2024 tax roll.

DULY ENACTED by unanimous vote by the City Council at its regular meeting held on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024, as same appears in its official minutes.

	Jack Whitlow, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
	<u> </u>	
Mandy Grant, City Secretary		

Resolution No. R-031323-3 Page 1 of 1